BOX ASSIGNMENTS		AAAA	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
	01-22-					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMIS	/ (世界/形) 17年7日 35年7日 18年7日 1年2日 211					
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A	ITACHEI 10195	4930 <sup>R</sup>	EOF.			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR 1. Takao NAKAJIMA	101,954	2. Masanori ARITAK	E	2		
3. Haruhisa KAWASE	1/14/02	4. Hisao HANABUS		4% <b>=</b>		
5. Masahiro TAKAYA	[[19]]	6.		v ≅ <b>3</b>		
7.   8.   ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ⊠NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: Toyoda Gosei Co., Ltd.						
ADDRESS: 1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, JAPAN ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? □YES 図NO 10643/66						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDI	RESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	S ⊠NO	10/043	166		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE				<del></del>		
	ocument for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assig	nment signed by differe	ent inventors is one		
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	₩HOLE	REST EYEC	. DATE: 1) November	10 1008: 2)		
ORIGINAL	☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY		nber 10, 1998; 3) Nove			
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION November 10, 1998; 5) Novemb						
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)						
	(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached?	□YES ⊠NO			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1≠ INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	W#	1st INVENTOR If not in item 1		
29045						
5. Name & Address of Party to		6. NUMBER INVO				
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1						
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP			7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)			
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40					
McLean, VA 22102						
5.5 ATTY DKT:			MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I			
P 290453	F0038-US1-DIV	UNDER ORDER NO		290453		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
the original document.		,		<del></del>		
0.12		10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm		2		
Moun	umlt	(do not file dup. Cove				
Signature Signature						
Attorney: Gregory P. Brummett						
Reg. No. <u>41646</u>		Date: January 14,				
Atty/Sec: GPB/JRH TEL: (703) 905-2024 FAX: (703) 905-2500 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)						
14P MARK WWI NAME		MARCELLI (LWI-)	vor.j			
/16/2002 EFLURES 00000097 10043166						
FC:581	40.00 DP \					

30254279\_1.DOC

PAT-114X 10/01

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

**NONPROVISIONAL** 

<u>e</u>

nventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. PMS 256529 M#

F0038-US1 Client Ref.

Cli

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

USA Patent Appin.

Sole or Joint

NONPROVISIONAL

the unders		consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ( wit:	\$10.00) and other good and va	uable consideration paid to each of			
INSERT NAME(S) O INVENTOR		(1) Takao NAKAJIMA (3) Haruhisa KAWASE (5) Masahiro TAKAYA		Masanori ARITAKE Hisao HANABUSA			
	and suffi	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged	by the undersigned who at the	x box if continued on page 2 e request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)			
INSERT							
NAME(S) OF TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD. ASSIGNEE(S)							
& ADDRES	• •	1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, Japan					
(hereinafter de any and all divi	esignated "AS isions, contin	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting	States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. g patents, known as	100, in the invention and all applications including			
TITLE OF INVENTION		WEATHER STRIP					
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete line A, B an		for which the undersigned executed an a  (A) x even date herewith  (B) on  (C) in U.S. Appln. No.	filed	of the Officer States of Afficials.			
said ASSIGNE hereinafter act	AN E, for its inte t on behalf of AN SSIGNEE to Th	ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the test as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals replicated ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention of undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Signee III and the III and I	e United States Commissioner of Patents presentatives; the undersigned agree(s) the any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors in hereby transferred.	at the attorney of record in said application shall s, assigns and legal representatives, deemed			
1):	INVEN	TORS Jakas Makajima	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES TO B.			
Name: 2)	Takao	NAKAJIMA MAJAMORI aritake	10/11/98	Akio Tabuchi			
Name: 3)	Masand		2 10/11/98	Akio Tabuchi alio Jahuch			
Name: 4) Name:		SA KAWASE Nisao Hanabusa	10/11/98	Akio Tabuchi akio Valuchi			
Name: 5) Name:		HANABUSA Prakeja	13/11/98	Akio Tabuchi Okev Valuch			
Name:	Masahi	ro TAKAYA		Akio Tabuchi			

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT RECORDED: 01/14/2002 REEL: 012472 FRAME: 0157